

1

3

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT** Senate Bill 704

AMENDMENT NO. A6

Amends Title [NO] Second Edition Senator J. Davis moves to amend the bill on page 28, line 51, by inserting the following after that line: "SECTION 6.2.(b1) Extension of Intrastate Medical Waivers. – Notwithstand the limitation on duration of waivers in G.S. 20-37.13A(b), the Division of Motor Vehicles of extend for up to six months the validity of a medical waiver issued by the Division under C20-37.13A if the waiver expires on or after March 1, 2020, and before August 1, 2020, and Division's Medical Review Unit determines the extension is appropriate." SIGNED Amendment Sponsor SIGNED	S704-ABG	3-54 [v.4]	(to be filled Principal C	•
moves to amend the bill on page 28, line 51, by inserting the following after that line: "SECTION 6.2.(b1) Extension of Intrastate Medical Waivers. – Notwithstand the limitation on duration of waivers in G.S. 20-37.13A(b), the Division of Motor Vehicles restend for up to six months the validity of a medical waiver issued by the Division under C20-37.13A if the waiver expires on or after March 1, 2020, and before August 1, 2020, and Division's Medical Review Unit determines the extension is appropriate." SIGNED			Date	,2020
"SECTION 6.2.(b1) Extension of Intrastate Medical Waivers. – Notwithstand the limitation on duration of waivers in G.S. 20-37.13A(b), the Division of Motor Vehicles rextend for up to six months the validity of a medical waiver issued by the Division under C 20-37.13A if the waiver expires on or after March 1, 2020, and before August 1, 2020, and Division's Medical Review Unit determines the extension is appropriate." SIGNED Amendment Sponsor	Senator J.	<u>Davis</u>		
Amendment Sponsor	the limitati extend for 20-37.13A	"SECTION 6.2.(b1) Exterior on duration of waivers in up to six months the validitation of the waiver expires on or	ension of Intrastate Medical Waive in G.S. 20-37.13A(b), the Division of ty of a medical waiver issued by the after March 1, 2020, and before Au	rs. – Notwithstanding of Motor Vehicles may be Division under G.S. ugust 1, 2020, and the
SIGNED	SIGNED	Amendmo	ent Sponsor	
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	SIGNED	Committee Chair if Sena	te Committee Amendment	

ADOPTED _____ FAILED ____ TABLED ____

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **Senate Principal Clerk's Office**

